REF. NO.

—d

10
11

12

13
14

16
17
18
19
20

21
22

23

PART NO.

EC17506
G-5813
3685-2
4621
5-5813-1
S-6896-1
1185
5-6978
G~5829
S-6878-3
S-6896-5
1185
S-6902
G-3863-
3526
5805
G-5818-4
3580-2
1144
3738
1144
G-5816
G-3836-26
S-6920
4621
3540
1143
G-5817
3578-3
1185
1144
G-5805-7
N-587-1
G-5710
EE-2123
EE-2122
G-5812
G-5742-2
[-825-1
3887

D-7
G-5747-1
3586
1144
G-292-1
J-436
H-1063
3547
11156
$-3592
3522
1114

PARTS LIST
DR20H4, 50 Hz.

DESCRIPTION

Engine, D-2300 Hercules
Skid Assembly

Screw 5/8-11 x 1-1/4 H.H.
Nut 5/8-11

Coupling Disc

Screw 3/8-16 x 3/4 H.H.
Washer 3/8 Flat Steel
Dowel Pin

Fan Assembly

Spacer

Screw 3/8-16 x 1-3/4 H.H.
Washer 3/8 Flat Steel

Fan Shroud

Fan Guard Assembly

Screw 1/4-20 x 1 H.H.
Locknut 1/4-20 H.H.
Stator and Stator Frame
Screw 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 Gr. #5
Washer 3/8 Split Lock
Screw 3/8-16 x 1 Soc Hd.
Washer 3/8 Split Lock
Stator Frame

Stator, Electrical

Lift Eye

Nut 1/2-13 H.H.

Screw 5/16-24 H.H.

Washer 5/16 Split Lock
Generator Support

Screw 3/8-16 x 1 Gr. #
Washer 3/8 Flat Steel
Washer 3/8 Split Lock
Revolving Elec. Assembly
Shaft

Heat Sink Assembly

Diode - Forward

Diode - Reverse

Rotor Electric Assemb1y
Exciter Armature - Electric
Coupling Hub

Screw 1/2-13 Soc Hd. Set
Bearing L
Exciter Frame

Screw 3/8-16 x 2 H.H.
Washer 3/8 Split Lock
Field Pole Assembly
Insulator

Field Coil Assembly
Screw 5/16-18 x 1-1/4 Lg.

- Washer 5/16

Bearing Retainer
Screw 1/4-20 x1/2
Washer 1/4 Int. T.

REQUIRED

—

- N -t 00 00 = 00 B D ) et et e e et Q) QD) = = et PO PO N et T U1 ot md e =2 00 00 PN N ot P\ bod et N B P e NI NI NN D) = —2



REF. NO.

24
25

26

27
28
29

31
32

PARTS LIST (CONT'D)
DR20H4, 50 Hz.

PART NO. . DESCRIPTION

1-881 Bearing Housing

3580-2 Screw 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 Gr. #5
S-5872-1 Bracket

3662 Screw 1/2-13 x 1 H.H.

1146 Washer 1/2 Split Lock
5-6076 Angle Bracket

3605 Screw 7/16-14 x 7/8 H.H.
1145 Washer 7/16 Split Lock

3524 Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4 H.H.
5805 Locknut 1/4-20 H.H.

EE-1201 Start Contactor

3524 Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4

5805 Locknut 1/4-20 H.H.

3547-1 Screw 5/16-18 x 1-1/4 Brass
J-592 Washer - Nylon

J-593 Washer - 5/16 Nylon Shoulder
7-283 Nameplate - Positive Battery
7-284 Nameplate - Negative Battery
1034 Washer 5/16 Flat Brass

4710 Nut 5/16-18 Hx Brass

1115 Washer 5/76 Int. T.

0P-23 0i1 Pressure Switch

WT-22 Water Temperature Sender
oP-22 0i1 Pressure Sender

WT-23 Water Temperature Switch
EN-18.74 Bushing

EN-18.2 Bushing

EE-267 Overspeed Device

G-5895 Fan Guard

S-7013 Radiator Brace

S-7011 Engine Bracket

S-7012 Brace

Z-2140 Nameplate ’
Model Wiring Diagram

DR20H4-C F-4628-4

DR20H4-P F-4628-6

DR20H4-D F-4628-2

DR20H4-4 F-4628-5

DR20H4-T "F-4628-5

DR20H4-N F-4628-3

DR20H4-L F-4628-3

REQUIRED

Nt et et e e e o DD N T o I PO = NN NI = NN — Y =t

- PN =N



OSIT -S\8

10ANE

CBIT

' .LI 'Zl F T% SEE

CRl2

48 ©
AT
CTRCUIT
SEE SHEET™I

3%
N

omIT ON'Z4V ¢

]
— CONNECT.  TO 36 ONTTRV"

o NOTE: | )
s8 ) () OMIT_R-18 ON_ _ e

- EQUIPPED WPTH -
= o O 2 TBSWITCH.. . .
(I FUEL SOLENOCHD ' GC
= TO ¥ 36 ON ENEINIE\ 3T
°lo ; el EQUIPPED WITH VACU!
_53 R2 b - B I _T_ SWITCH., )

VW o o = (4) IF ENGINE |S EQUIPPED: ﬂw"l‘t o |

: BATTERY CHARGING: .7 =a

I GENERATOR, cmum 4

BE PER "DETAIL *A” ORUg 7' F

(S5)CONNECT R-1 DIRECT 3
IGNITION COIL ON e:ne.mis‘
NOT_ERQUIPPED WITH vortﬂi.,
DROPPING nzsus*rans,;., 5
() USED ONLY WHEN REQUTR

BO NOT USE ON. STANDARD

KIS UNITS T
30 BRIl 20 21
2

Sé

k=

) - A ) Fol 42
272, BG25 12 NEG J Z-2095-Z l"’q 1
FEoEmmm : © o 10 AW G SCHENIATIC DIRGRAM |
;—-—u.[.- . Rezo DETAIL B (GENERATOR DELCO-REAY) = ; - :
" MNOTE. (DETAILB!) ENGINE ELECTRICAL CIRGHT RS
) REMOVE c2/37 AMD LEAM FROM ..zo ro *2/ —

(2) MO CONNECTION FROM "38 70 VR/

y » (/q._u_,ql_.,-ﬁf-— S ,*"'—'“’*ﬂ' - WINPOWER M

\ NEWTON. |ow’1‘t-" =




DESCRIPTION

TWT-22

__|SEEENG MAN

ENOTE®4

JeEn20102
| SEEGEN M2

START MDOTOR W/SOLENGID. SWITEH
_|BATTERY

CAPACATOR -(BPARK 1GNITED E&GI_NES ONLY)
SENDER —OIL PRESSUWRE :

SENDER — WATER TEMPERATURE

snAnx PLUG (SPARK IGNITEDENGINES ONLY)
ALTERNATOR,OR GENERATOR (BATT CHARGE)

\N[RESISTORS —SPARK PLUG
_ISWITCH-LOW OIL PRESSURE (CLOSED O -1S PSI)

|sSWITCH-STARTER MOTOR SAFETY (CLOSED O3S PSI)

N{ VOLTAGE REGULATOR —BATTERY iCHARGING
] msmmu:roamzmmmmm _ENGINE ONLY)

ELAY STARTER MOTOR{(EE-124) 24V
SOLENQID —FUEL
CHOKE (GASOLINE ONLY)
RES5ISTOR_ COIL ( OPTIONAL+ SPARK IGNITED ENG, ONLY

SWITCH-HIGH WATER TEMPERATURE

SWITCH-OVERSPEED (OPTIONAL)
SWITCH = VACU4 M (GASEOUS FUELS ONLY!
coi. IGNITION (SPARK \GNITEDTENGINES ONLY).

S CABINET _PARTS LIST _

RIPTION

Y RECTIFIER=BLOCKING

Y RECTIFER=FIELD FLASHER

."1'_'AN\P-PAHI-:L (42"

_ LAM P=FAILURE (12V)

2 [FUSE-FIELD FLASHER
_',-WMNKING CONTROL xi12V)

I GAUGE- WATER “TEMPERAT URE
“TIRAUGE: AMMETER-CHARGE 30-0-30
IRESISTOR =33 OHM, 10 WATT ;
_RE.SISTDFI. =10 OHM , 25 WATT
| RESISTOR - 100 onm , IO WATT
| SWITCH - ENGINE ZSTART-RUN
“| SWITCH - PANEL LAMP

_F_:L RECTIFIER - BLoc.qu -OPT.

CIRCUIT BREAKER-SAFETY. sumnawu
RECTIFIERS —~BLOCKING

GAUGE-OIL PRESSURE 3 : -

o

eSS TR =125 O 1o WikTT .

™

: _tm;rz

—DETATL!
2t G RA12N-4510 W/REGULATOR NO.R3-\

{I)ADO CR20 RECTIFIER.

A" ALTERNATOR MOTOROLA Roi

.~.s;-7:t 2.5

m@ TEN

per,c 109873 ME

¢ Fnl|=wnaT3 ] Be. ]

JUL 2 5 1977

WK o s

NO. MICRAFI M DATA

TREETANS et
DES.G-Q---REM‘&C__ALQQ._
Ml < 2 o i, S
LD e S
5 - V. V] e -\

A,L..T ST

-2

Staet # /5.



é

.

SH

ERid ?Eb 5936 TB4 A
s 0200 —T 012 O
26 cril| 25 A o210 1304
140~
150
016 O~
17 O
© 180
190

WAL L LR T

TB3

NOTE=

]
—0

o
T3
- _ 0000
71819 33736 535855 56
Q.0 Q Q00 QOQ CQ Q00
p :‘:M‘h

'R ALTEERNATE™
FENNEATIARM Th B

N MUST BE OF SOFEICIENT

=21 :

Ial
BLOCKING i e
DIODE = s

19- R

3 TOMPLETELY REMOUE
l DIODE ASS'¥ S LEADS
| NoTE:
CONNECTTON. DIAGRANM FOR
ENGINES EQUIPPED VWITH
BATTERY CHARG NG
GENERATORS.

DETAIL ‘A

0270
028o
0 3001
03! 0
0320 ;
0370 B
03601
| |ol38oq

Rle

Rte

NOTE:
REMOVE JUMP
ToEsg{AD
“R1G_AS . SHOWN

CGN"I'_RGL.

THIS DIAGRAM IS SUN
"REMOTE' 12 § 24 VOLT, D.C.
ENGINE CONTROL AND 12
2407416, 277/480 OR 1,
VOLT A.C. 3 PHASE i
coNTRmExct -2 m

_
WINPOWER MFG. O™



AR . PESCRIPTION _

:c.mms.r PARTS LIST (J2vDC)

— ——

IRCUIT.. BREAK:R _smf TY-SH
 RECTIFIER=BLOCKING. _ . . . - -
JRECTIFIER ~BLOCKING e
7 JRECTWIER- FIELD’ FLASHEF(

=1 TLAMP - PRVEL T
| LamE- FATLURY - T
FUSE-FIELD FLASRER

PREL AY - CRANKING CONTROL
{QauGE S0)L PRESSURE 7~
"1'GKUGE“WATEWTWPERAWEE“_ :
BAVESC~AMMETER-CHARGE ~“30:0-30 __.
{VOLTMETER. A.C.. crso_ov-_ I
AMMETER - AC - _AH[Ei*._ }
COMBIFRTION E. 'rmf.r M‘.*Wrrn*,onam
JRESISTOR-33OHM, IO WATT : D
? REGIST@R“!O‘ OHM; 25:WATT ;
IRHEOSTAT “VOLTRGE REGULATOR
JFUSE I YOUTAGE REGULATOR
‘SWlULATQR-.N. EE
,5wrrc1-f~ ENGINE START-RUN ~ . 7 I
BWITCH-PANEL LANMPS Tt T
SWITCHTAMMETER SELECTOR
SWITCHVOLTMETER SELECTOR
__JTERMINAL STRIP -TOP CABINET ._

| TERMINAL STRIP - LOWER CABINET - __.
| TERMINAL STRIRTMAIN LOAD :
TRARSFORMER ~ AMMETER. ‘CURRENT -

P.ENER&TD‘R Dl.)TPU"fr 'CE.RM!NALS

mmm-:ma'rzr LIST SUPPLEMENT (24UDC)
&RIPT!DN :

_LAMPhEAILURE
IRELAY ~CRANKING CONTROL

yt :m:a!sron-ioo OHM 10 WATT. (OF'TlON m_}

Sheet #24

MI5

RIE

CRI4
= -
s °T
't
Fll
‘swrtgﬂ‘}xmml:'rm SELECTOR
0:) {  SWITCH=VOLTMEFER SELECTOR
;merm F-4628-4
A JUL 2 5 W77

CHE. REQUEST

NO. | MICROFILM DATA

W o 7 1G74

T3

s

T

TB6

1213191516 17 1€




UM
40 :
17 q Q_L
.18
) ® Bz
16 18
39
:
00 0
12131415 161718 19 TR
Q 0 Q Q Q
-
Ta B
TI -2: Te =18 T3 >
© © ©
e W *
& le 17
N Ly L2 La

1207 208 TO 139/240 VOLT, 60 HZ
15/200 TO 133/233 YOLT) SO HZ

CONTROL CABINET PARTS LIST_ i
REF [PART NO. ]| DESCRIPTION = e
CRIS |EE-2122 ECTIFIER
"CRI6 |[EE-2123 EECTIFIER ;
"Fl2_ |EE-445.02|FUSE - VOLTAGE REGULATOR 3-mP—
M4 |[VYM-35 VOLTMETER AC ©O- W’VULT“"
MIS |—— |AMMETER AC e
Mie |come ETM {rm R :xm onm
RI5 |R9) |RHEOSTAT= VOLTAGE" mm
'BIt |EE-TS) . [lBWITCH-VOLTAGE KEGULATOR. .
'Sl |EE-27T5 |[SWITCH=-VOLTMETER SE‘LEC‘T‘OR
'm23| | TRANSFORMER, cuaﬂ:nt-w_._,.
B3]l | TERMINAL BO!\RD TOP cagms T
TBS || — TERMINAL BOARD, Lcwamc:amm
TBG | 1 ITERMINAL BOARD MAIN LOSD”‘
"VRI{|EE-IT50 |VOLTAGE REGULATOR — 1 ‘.T'
SIS [EE-276 | SWITCH-AMME TER- sm:aoﬁ—“

ﬂa%#é’ﬁ’_

220952, . i
: o

SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM. =
| GENERATOR REGULATOR

INSTRUMERTATION - __

S

scae. ™= luoou wo.
oare6=26-72 lpanrwo JEZ ToA
o E3C eHkD = L

WINPOWER MFG. CO.

P N TT)




o L

‘RIS

I

[EfFieslefa 317 o]
3 49]5& salaz|s1]

I E

VRII

% .

i,

"RECTIFIERS ¢

M5

EXCITER _
ARMATURE

Wi 'le-z 672l Fsc—

NeR ‘tuonlm'.“.l oATE cHK'D

CHE. REQUEST

Wz 677

OPT
3815
AM
38 8
s
Sl @ @
” U3
15
Tr
Tl
To
Ta
=
// Ti2
Ty
L
EXCITER e L——
FIELD
GENERATOR
FIELD
¢
; o=
— =
B~
—P >—ae
1
CRIS CRI&



